

County: LESLIE District: 11
 Proposal Description: HSIP 9010 (010)
 GUARDRAIL CUTSHIN-YEADISS ROAD (KY 699)
 Number of Bidders 5

Date Let : 02-19-10 Call: 100 Contid: 10-2137
 Length: 0 Time: 09/30/10

1	TRI STATE GUARDRAIL INC	103,142.07	2	BIG SANDY GUARDRAIL INC	\$	105,637.14
3	N H STONE INC	108,964.00	4	N W K CONSTRUCTION INC	\$	111,641.10
5	JAG INC	112,423.79				

ENGINEERS ESTIMATE

107,134.27 LOW BIDDER is -3.72 % FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

Prop Line #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Bidder 1	Bidder 2	Bidder 3	Bidder 4	Bidder 5	Bidder 6
0010	DELINEATOR FOR GUARDRAIL-WHITE	120.000	EACH	8.0000	8.0000	6.0000	10.0000	6.0000	
0020	GUARDRAIL-STEEL W BEAM-S FACE	5,972.000	LF	14.9000	15.5000	16.1500	15.8100	15.7500	
0030	GUARDRAIL TERMINAL SECTION NO 1	18.000	EACH	50.0000	50.0000	45.0000	55.0000	50.0000	
0040	EXTRA LENGTH GUARDRAIL POST	250.000	EACH	25.0000	25.0000	21.0000	25.0000	48.0000	
0050	SIGNS	275.000	SQFT	1.5000	6.0000	0.0100	0.0100	0.0100	
0060	MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.000	LS	4112.5000	1750.0000	4000.0000	7131.1700	2000.0000	
0070	DEMOBILIZATION	1.000	LS	1524.2700	1561.1400	1733.4500	1649.8600	2742.0400	
	TOTAL BIDS			103142.07	105637.14	108964.00	111641.10	112423.79	

County: BOYD District: 09 Date Let : 02-19-10 Call: 102 Contid: 10-1305

Proposal Description: BRZ 0903 (169) Length: 0 Time: 08/15/10

BRIDGE WITH GRADE, DRAIN & SURFACE DURBIN CREEK ROAD (KY 752)

Number of Bidders 8

1	R G F INC	431,649.64	2	BUSH & BURCHETT INC	\$ 433,941.46
3	JUDY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	439,146.23	4	FREDERICK & MAY CONSTRUCTION CO	\$ 445,043.54
5	BLUEGRASS CONTRACTING CORPORATION	504,844.25	6	APEX CONTRACTING INC	\$ 561,107.47
7	AMERICAN CONTRACTING & SERVICES INC	595,812.16	8	HAYDON BRIDGE COMPANY INC	\$ 742,267.94

ENGINEERS ESTIMATE

492,259.76

LOW BIDDER is

-12.31 % FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

Prop Line #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Bidder 1	Bidder 2	Bidder 3	Bidder 4	Bidder 5	Bidder 6
0010	DGA BASE	554.000	TON	30.1500	30.1500	30.1500	30.1500	32.2500	30.1500
0020	ASPHALT SEAL AGGREGATE	4.500	TON	920.0000	920.0000	920.0000	920.0000	985.5000	920.0000
0030	CL2 ASPH BASE 0.75D PG64-22	640.000	TON	94.1500	94.1500	94.1500	94.1500	101.0000	94.1500
0040	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT RS-2	1.100	TON	1250.0000	1250.0000	1250.0000	1250.0000	1339.0000	1250.0000
0050	CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22	112.000	TON	114.1500	114.1500	114.1500	114.1500	122.2500	114.1500
0060	ENTRANCE PIPE-15 IN	47.000	LF	30.0000	32.0000	45.0000	40.0000	61.5000	38.0000
0070	CULVERT PIPE-15 IN	118.000	LF	45.0000	40.0000	60.0000	50.0000	57.6000	60.0000
0080	REMOVE PIPE	31.000	LF	10.0000	15.0000	6.0000	5.0000	43.6000	15.0000
0090	METAL END SECTION TY 2-15 IN	1.000	EACH	800.0000	1500.0000	1750.0000	2500.0000	2020.0000	3400.0000
0100	DELINEATOR FOR GUARDRAIL-WHITE	12.000	EACH	6.0000	10.0000	10.0000	10.0000	6.5000	10.0000
0110	BARRICADE-TYPE III	4.000	EACH	100.0000	100.0000	220.0000	250.0000	200.0000	100.0000
0120	TEMP DITCH	644.000	LF	1.0000	1.0000	1.8500	0.1000	11.3000	1.5000
0130	EMBANKMENT IN PLACE	505.000	CUYD	25.0000	15.0000	14.2500	20.0000	37.7500	20.0000
0140	WATER	6.000	MGAL	0.0100	1.0000	1.0000	0.1000	1.7500	1.0000
0150	GUARDRAIL-STEEL W BEAM-S FACE	262.500	LF	15.5500	16.7500	16.7500	16.7500	16.5000	16.7500
0160	GUARDRAIL TERMINAL SECTION NO 1	1.000	EACH	60.0000	50.0000	50.0000	50.0000	64.2500	50.0000
0170	GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 7	2.000	EACH	900.0000	1175.0000	1175.0000	1175.0000	964.0000	1175.0000
0180	GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 3	1.000	EACH	500.0000	875.0000	875.0000	875.0000	535.5000	875.0000
0190	RIGHT-OF-WAY MONUMENT TYPE 1	12.000	EACH	100.0000	85.0000	85.0000	85.0000	107.0000	85.0000
0200	WITNESS POST	12.000	EACH	100.0000	65.0000	65.0000	65.0000	107.0000	65.0000
0210	CHANNEL LINING CLASS II	11.000	TON	27.0000	30.0000	29.0000	70.0000	46.0000	50.0000
0220	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1.000	LS	12000.0000	8500.0000	4200.0000	26174.0000	9600.0000	30000.0000
0230	SIGNS	263.000	SQFT	8.7500	8.5000	8.5000	10.0000	9.2500	8.5000
0240	FABRIC-GEOTEXTILE TYPE I	405.000	SQYD	3.0000	2.0000	1.8000	2.5000	2.2500	2.0000
0250	FABRIC GEOTEXTILE TY IV FOR PIPE	445.000	SQYD	2.0000	2.0000	2.0000	2.0000	2.0000	2.0000
0260	MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.000	LS	2000.0000	3000.0000	2500.0000	1000.0000	4750.0000	2500.0000
0270	TEMP SILT FENCE	322.000	LF	5.0000	2.0000	3.0000	2.2500	2.5000	1.5000
0280	SILT TRAP TYPE A	2.000	EACH	0.0100	50.0000	235.0000	300.0000	280.0000	300.0000
0290	SILT TRAP TYPE B	2.000	EACH	500.0000	50.0000	260.0000	150.0000	278.0000	120.0000
0300	SILT TRAP TYPE C	1.000	EACH	500.0000	50.0000	280.0000	150.0000	280.0000	150.0000
0310	CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE A	6.000	EACH	0.0100	1.0000	50.0000	100.0000	28.5000	50.0000
0320	CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE B	6.000	EACH	10.0000	1.0000	50.0000	50.0000	30.5000	50.0000
0330	CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE C	3.000	EACH	1.0000	1.0000	40.0000	50.0000	31.2500	50.0000
0340	CLEAN TEMP SILT FENCE	322.000	LF	0.0100	0.0100	1.0000	0.5000	33.0000	0.5000
0350	STAKING	1.000	LS	4000.0000	3000.0000	6000.0000	7000.0000	4285.0000	4000.0000
0360	REMOVE STRUCTURE	1.000	LS	5000.0000	10000.0000	8500.0000	5400.0000	15420.0000	23357.0000
0370	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	45.000	SQYD	1.7500	2.0000	2.0000	2.0000	2.0000	2.0000

Prop Line #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Bidder 1	Bidder 2	Bidder 3	Bidder 4	Bidder 5	Bidder 6
0380	TEMP MULCH	4,260.000	SQYD	0.2500	0.2000	0.2000	0.2000	0.2500	0.2000
0390	TEMP SEEDING AND PROTECTION	4,260.000	SQYD	0.3500	0.2200	0.2200	0.2200	0.4000	0.2200
0400	TOPDRESSING FERTILIZER	0.200	TON	950.0000	1000.0000	1000.0000	1000.0000	1020.0000	1000.0000
0410	SEEDING AND PROTECTION	2,983.000	SQYD	0.4000	0.4200	0.4200	0.4200	0.5000	0.4200
0420	SODDING	370.000	SQYD	10.0000	10.0000	10.0000	10.0000	4.5000	10.0000
0430	CYCLOPEAN STONE RIP RAP	405.000	TON	28.0000	28.0000	24.0000	32.0000	45.7500	39.0000
0440	CONCRETE-CLASS A	0.150	CUYD	2000.0000	3000.0000	1000.0000	2000.0000	8850.0000	2500.0000
0450	LONGITUDINAL EDGE KEY	122.000	LF	55.0500	55.0500	55.0500	55.0500	59.0000	55.0500
0460	PIPELINE VIDEO INSPECTION	118.000	LF	23.7300	35.6000	23.7300	35.6000	9.2500	35.6000
0470	STRUCTURE EXCAV-SOLID ROCK	36.000	CUYD	20.0000	100.0000	100.0000	40.0000	295.0000	117.0000
0480	FOUNDATION PREPARATION	1.000	LS	20000.0000	26000.0000	8000.0000	20640.0000	14800.0000	50000.0000
0490	RETAINING WALL	1,204.000	SQFT	65.0000	60.0000	55.0000	62.5000	41.0000	63.0000
0500	CONCRETE-CLASS A	264.600	CUYD	425.0000	400.0000	545.0000	398.0000	575.0000	600.0000
0510	STEEL REINFORCEMENT	37,880.000	LB	0.7500	1.0000	0.8000	0.8000	0.8500	0.9000
0520	DEMOBILIZATION	1.000	LS	6379.0600	7300.0000	6490.0000	6577.0000	7460.7500	8292.2300
TOTAL BIDS				431649.64	433941.46	439146.23	445043.54	504844.25	561107.47

Prop Line #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Bidder 7	Bidder 8	Bidder 9	Bidder 10	Bidder 11	Bidder 12
0010	DGA BASE	554.000	TON	30.0000	30.1500				
0020	ASPHALT SEAL AGGREGATE	4.500	TON	920.0000	920.0000				
0030	CL2 ASPH BASE 0.75D PG64-22	640.000	TON	94.1500	94.1500				
0040	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT RS-2	1.100	TON	1250.0000	1250.0000				
0050	CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22	112.000	TON	114.1500	114.1500				
0060	ENTRANCE PIPE-15 IN	47.000	LF	50.0000	100.0000				
0070	CULVERT PIPE-15 IN	118.000	LF	60.0000	70.0000				
0080	REMOVE PIPE	31.000	LF	20.0000	10.0000				
0090	METAL END SECTION TY 2-15 IN	1.000	EACH	2000.0000	1500.0000				
0100	DELINEATOR FOR GUARDRAIL-WHITE	12.000	EACH	10.0000	10.0000				
0110	BARRICADE-TYPE III	4.000	EACH	95.4000	500.0000				
0120	TEMP DITCH	644.000	LF	5.0000	5.0000				
0130	EMBANKMENT IN PLACE	505.000	CUYD	25.0000	50.0000				
0140	WATER	6.000	MGAL	10.0000	1.0000				
0150	GUARDRAIL-STEEL W BEAM-S FACE	262.500	LF	16.7500	16.7500				
0160	GUARDRAIL TERMINAL SECTION NO 1	1.000	EACH	50.0000	50.0000				
0170	GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 7	2.000	EACH	1175.0000	1175.0000				
0180	GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 3	1.000	EACH	875.0000	875.0000				
0190	RIGHT-OF-WAY MONUMENT TYPE 1	12.000	EACH	85.0000	85.0000				
0200	WITNESS POST	12.000	EACH	65.0000	65.0000				
0210	CHANNEL LINING CLASS II	11.000	TON	50.0000	75.0000				
0220	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1.000	LS	10000.0000	10000.0000				
0230	SIGNS	263.000	SQFT	8.5000	12.0000				
0240	FABRIC-GEOTEXTILE TYPE I	405.000	SQYD	3.0000	3.0000				
0250	FABRIC GEOTEXTILE TY IV FOR PIPE	445.000	SQYD	2.0000	2.0000				
0260	MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.000	LS	2000.0000	10000.0000				
0270	TEMP SILT FENCE	322.000	LF	1.5000	3.0000				
0280	SILT TRAP TYPE A	2.000	EACH	350.0000	500.0000				
0290	SILT TRAP TYPE B	2.000	EACH	500.0000	500.0000				
0300	SILT TRAP TYPE C	1.000	EACH	400.0000	1000.0000				
0310	CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE A	6.000	EACH	125.0000	100.0000				
0320	CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE B	6.000	EACH	125.0000	100.0000				
0330	CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE C	3.000	EACH	125.0000	100.0000				
0340	CLEAN TEMP SILT FENCE	322.000	LF	1.0000	3.0000				
0350	STAKING	1.000	LS	10000.0000	12500.0000				
0360	REMOVE STRUCTURE	1.000	LS	42000.0000	25000.0000				
0370	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	45.000	SQYD	2.0000	2.0000				
0380	TEMP MULCH	4,260.000	SQYD	0.2000	0.2000				
0390	TEMP SEEDING AND PROTECTION	4,260.000	SQYD	0.2200	0.2200				
0400	TOPDRESSING FERTILIZER	0.200	TON	1000.0000	1000.0000				
0410	SEEDING AND PROTECTION	2,983.000	SQYD	0.4200	0.4200				
0420	SODDING	370.000	SQYD	10.0000	10.0000				
0430	CYCLOPEAN STONE RIP RAP	405.000	TON	40.0000	35.0000				
0440	CONCRETE-CLASS A	0.150	CUYD	1500.0000	5000.0000				
0450	LONGITUDINAL EDGE KEY	122.000	LF	55.0500	55.0500				
0460	PIPELINE VIDEO INSPECTION	118.000	LF	25.0000	50.0000				
0470	STRUCTURE EXCAV-SOLID ROCK	36.000	CUYD	150.0000	100.0000				
0480	FOUNDATION PREPARATION	1.000	LS	50000.0000	20000.0000				
0490	RETAINING WALL	1,204.000	SQFT	70.0000	125.0000				
0500	CONCRETE-CLASS A	264.600	CUYD	635.0000	1000.0000				
0510	STEEL REINFORCEMENT	37,880.000	LB	1.0400	1.0000				

Prop Line #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Bidder 7	Bidder 8	Bidder 9	Bidder 10	Bidder 11	Bidder 12
0520	DEMOBILIZATION	1.000	LS	8818.0200	11000.0000				
	TOTAL BIDS			595812.16	742267.94				

County: SPENCER District: 05 Date Let : 02-19-10 Call: 300 Contid: 10-2109
Proposal Description: FD05 108 3228 000-003 Length: 0 Time: 09/30/10
ASPHALT RESURFACING OLD BRIAR RIDGE ROAD (KY 3228)
Number of Bidders 2

1 MAGO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LLC	84,747.43	2 COMMERCIAL PAVERS INC	\$ 86,150.75
---------------------------------	-----------	-------------------------	--------------

ENGINEERS ESTIMATE	112,922.25	LOW BIDDER is	-24.95 % FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE
--------------------	------------	---------------	-----------------------------------

Prop Line #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Bidder 1	Bidder 2	Bidder 3	Bidder 4	Bidder 5	Bidder 6
0010	LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22	79.000	TON	56.5000	56.7500				
0020	ASPHALT MIX FOR PAVEMENT WEDGE	165.000	TON	56.5000	56.7500				
0030	CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22	1,105.000	TON	56.5000	56.7500				
0040	SIGNS	150.000	SQFT	0.0100	4.0000				
0050	MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.000	LS	1450.0000	1500.0000				
0060	MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT	1.000	LS	4900.0000	2500.0000				
0070	ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING	37.000	TON	25.0000	100.0000				
0080	DEMOBILIZATION	1.000	LS	1252.4300	1295.0000				
	TOTAL BIDS			84747.43	86150.75				

County: VARIOUS District: 07 Date Let : 02-19-10 Call: 301 Contid: 10-2064
Proposal Description: FE01 121 DW10 0070000 Length: 0 Time: 09/01/10
WATERBOURNE PAINT STRIPING WATERBORNE STRIPING IN DISTRICT 7
Number of Bidders 3

1 CENTRAL SEAL COMPANY	577,565.00	2 INTERSTATE ROAD MANAGEMENT CORP	\$ 632,809.50
3 OGLESBY CONSTRUCTION INC	663,878.50		

ENGINEERS ESTIMATE	592,066.25	LOW BIDDER is	-2.44 % FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE
--------------------	------------	---------------	----------------------------------

Prop Line #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Bidder 1	Bidder 2	Bidder 3	Bidder 4	Bidder 5	Bidder 6
0010	QUALITY CONTROL	1.000	LS	2500.0000	18000.0000	9000.0000			
0020	PAVE STRIPING-WB PAINT-4 IN W	600.200	MILE	246.5000	255.0000	276.0000			
0030	PAVE STRIPING-WB PAINT-4 IN W	48.700	MILE	246.5000	360.0000	276.0000			
0040	PAVE STRIPING-WB PAINT-4 IN Y	618.600	MILE	281.0000	255.0000	309.0000			
0050	PAVE STRIPING-WB PAINT-4 IN Y	326.300	MILE	281.0000	255.0000	309.0000			
0060	LAW ENFORCMENT OFFICER	100.000	HOURL	55.0000	50.0000	50.0000			
0070	MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.000	EACH	3950.0000	25000.0000	9140.0000			
0080	RETROREFLECTOMETER	2.000	EACH	19825.0000	20000.0000	20000.0000			
0090	STRIPING REMOVAL	1,000.000	LF	2.0000	2.0000	3.0000			
0100	DURABLE WATERBORNE MARKING-6 IN W	93.600	MILE	534.0000	590.0000	700.0000			
0110	DURABLE WATERBORNE MARKING-6 IN Y	67.300	MILE	594.0000	610.0000	760.0000			
0120	DEMOBILIZATION	1.000	LS	8535.6500	35000.0000	10000.0000			
	TOTAL BIDS			577565.00	632809.50	663878.50			

County: VARIOUS District: 08 Date Let : 02-19-10 Call: 302 Contid: 10-2065
Proposal Description: FE01 121 DW10 0080000 Length: 0 Time: 09/01/10
WATERBOURNE PAINT STRIPING WATERBORNE STRIPING IN DISTRICT 8
Number of Bidders 4

1	REYNOLDS SEALING AND STRIPING INC	1,362,577.12	2	CENTRAL SEAL COMPANY	\$ 1,410,355.00
3	OGLESBY CONSTRUCTION INC	1,439,483.87	4	INTERSTATE ROAD MANAGEMENT CORP	\$ 1,447,034.58

ENGINEERS ESTIMATE 1,464,287.72 LOW BIDDER is -6.94 % FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

Prop Line #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Bidder 1	Bidder 2	Bidder 3	Bidder 4	Bidder 5	Bidder 6
0010	QUALITY CONTROL	1.000	LS	4500.0000	6000.0000	10100.0000	25000.0000		
0020	PAVE STRIPING-WB PAINT-4 IN W	1,468.229	MILE	232.0000	241.5000	246.0000	245.0000		
0030	PAVE STRIPING-WB PAINT-4 IN W	189.606	MILE	232.0000	241.5000	246.0000	245.0000		
0040	PAVE STRIPING-WB PAINT-4 IN Y	1,362.321	MILE	267.0000	276.7500	277.0000	262.0000		
0050	PAVE STRIPING-WB PAINT-4 IN Y	1,273.928	MILE	267.0000	276.7500	277.0000	262.0000		
0060	LAW ENFORCMENT OFFICER	100.000	HOURL	40.0000	55.0000	50.0000	30.0000		
0070	MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.000	EACH	6000.0000	13500.0000	10000.0000	25000.0000		
0080	RETROREFLECTOMETER	2.000	EACH	19900.0000	19825.0000	20000.0000	20000.0000		
0090	STRIPING REMOVAL	1,000.000	LF	0.7900	2.0000	3.5000	2.5000		
0100	DURABLE WATERBORNE MARKING-6 IN W	194.366	MILE	550.0000	528.5000	580.0000	560.0000		
0110	DURABLE WATERBORNE MARKING-6 IN Y	153.255	MILE	600.0000	588.5000	640.0000	560.0000		
0120	DEMOBILIZATION	1.000	LS	20136.6100	20842.9400	22000.0000	60000.0000		
	TOTAL BIDS			1362577.12	1410355.00	1439483.87	1447034.58		

County: VARIOUS District: 09 Date Let : 02-19-10 Call: 303 Contid: 10-2066

Proposal Description: FE01 121 DW10 0090000 Length: 0 Time: 09/01/10

WATERBOURNE PAINT STRIPING WATERBORNE STRIPING IN DISTRICT 9

Number of Bidders 6

1	AERO-MARK INC DBA THE AERO GROUP LTD	1,134,667.00	2	CENTRAL SEAL COMPANY	\$ 1,135,394.00
3	INTERSTATE ROAD MANAGEMENT CORP	1,138,407.01	4	REYNOLDS SEALING AND STRIPING INC	\$ 1,155,098.63
5	OGLESBY CONSTRUCTION INC	1,171,785.27	6	A & A SAFETY INC	\$ 1,591,656.15

ENGINEERS ESTIMATE

1,170,445.73

LOW BIDDER is

-3.05 % FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

Prop Line #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Bidder 1	Bidder 2	Bidder 3	Bidder 4	Bidder 5	Bidder 6
0010	QUALITY CONTROL	1.000	LS	6993.3600	3500.0000	25000.0000	4500.0000	8400.0000	20000.0000
0020	PAVE STRIPING-WB PAINT-4 IN W	776.110	MILE	239.0000	251.5000	255.0000	239.0000	246.0000	312.0000
0030	PAVE STRIPING-WB PAINT-4 IN W	25.870	MILE	239.0000	251.5000	270.0000	239.0000	246.0000	312.0000
0040	PAVE STRIPING-WB PAINT-4 IN Y	872.280	MILE	275.0000	286.0000	260.0000	279.0000	276.0000	345.0000
0050	PAVE STRIPING-WB PAINT-4 IN Y	656.860	MILE	275.0000	286.0000	270.0000	279.0000	276.0000	345.0000
0060	LAW ENFORCMENT OFFICER	100.000	HOURL	50.0000	55.0000	25.0000	40.0000	50.0000	65.0000
0070	MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.000	EACH	1000.0000	8650.0000	20000.0000	6000.0000	12675.0000	41781.0000
0080	RETROREFLECTOMETER	2.000	EACH	19500.0000	19825.0000	20000.0000	19900.0000	20000.0000	20000.0000
0090	STRIPING REMOVAL	1,000.000	LF	2.0000	2.0000	2.0000	0.7900	3.5000	6.5000
0100	DURABLE WATERBORNE MARKING-6 IN W	404.502	MILE	585.0000	539.7500	522.5000	597.6600	605.0000	884.0000
0110	DURABLE WATERBORNE MARKING-6 IN Y	336.728	MILE	638.0000	599.7500	545.0000	661.9000	655.0000	940.0000
0120	DEMOBILIZATION	1.000	LS	17020.7900	16779.4100	45000.0000	17070.4200	17600.0000	25000.0000
	TOTAL BIDS			1134667.00	1135394.00	1138407.01	1155098.63	1171785.27	1591656.15

Prop Line #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Bidder 7	Bidder 8	Bidder 9	Bidder 10	Bidder 11	Bidder 12
0010	QUALITY CONTROL	1.000	LS						
0020	PAVE STRIPING-WB PAINT-4 IN W	776.110	MILE						
0030	PAVE STRIPING-WB PAINT-4 IN W	25.870	MILE						
0040	PAVE STRIPING-WB PAINT-4 IN Y	872.280	MILE						
0050	PAVE STRIPING-WB PAINT-4 IN Y	656.860	MILE						
0060	LAW ENFORCMENT OFFICER	100.000	HOURL						
0070	MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.000	EACH						
0080	RETROREFLECTOMETER	2.000	EACH						
0090	STRIPING REMOVAL	1,000.000	LF						
0100	DURABLE WATERBORNE MARKING-6 IN W	404.502	MILE						
0110	DURABLE WATERBORNE MARKING-6 IN Y	336.728	MILE						
0120	DEMOBILIZATION	1.000	LS						

County: VARIOUS District: 10 Date Let : 02-19-10 Call: 304 Contid: 10-2067
 Proposal Description: FE01 121 DW10 0100000 Length: 0 Time: 09/01/10
 WATERBOURNE PAINT STRIPING WATERBORNE STRIPING IN DISTRICT 10
 Number of Bidders 5

1	INTERSTATE ROAD MANAGEMENT CORP	897,118.44	2	CENTRAL SEAL COMPANY	\$	932,835.50
3	AERO-MARK INC DBA THE AERO GROUP LTD	948,428.00	4	OGLESBY CONSTRUCTION INC	\$	962,998.83
5	MAR-KING INC	1,010,886.85				

ENGINEERS ESTIMATE 967,756.11 LOW BIDDER is -7.29 % FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

Prop Line #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Bidder 1	Bidder 2	Bidder 3	Bidder 4	Bidder 5	Bidder 6
0010	QUALITY CONTROL	1.000	LS	15000.0000	4500.0000	8268.4800	8000.0000	16000.0000	
0020	PAVE STRIPING-WB PAINT-4 IN W	1,234.810	MILE	233.0000	244.0000	245.0000	248.0000	248.0000	
0030	PAVE STRIPING-WB PAINT-4 IN W	41.250	MILE	233.0000	244.0000	245.0000	248.0000	248.0000	
0040	PAVE STRIPING-WB PAINT-4 IN Y	1,076.510	MILE	250.0000	279.0000	280.0000	278.0000	279.0000	
0050	PAVE STRIPING-WB PAINT-4 IN Y	403.590	MILE	250.0000	279.0000	280.0000	278.0000	279.0000	
0060	MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.000	EACH	10000.0000	6300.0000	1000.0000	7870.0000	10000.0000	
0070	RETROREFLECTOMETER	2.000	EACH	20000.0000	19825.0000	19500.0000	20000.0000	20000.0000	
0080	STRIPING REMOVAL	1,000.000	LF	2.0000	2.0000	2.0000	3.5000	3.5000	
0090	DURABLE WATERBORNE MARKING-6 IN W	135.090	MILE	530.0000	529.7500	595.0000	595.0000	725.0000	
0100	DURABLE WATERBORNE MARKING-6 IN Y	119.880	MILE	552.0000	590.0000	638.0000	670.0000	785.0000	
0110	DEMOBILIZATION	1.000	LS	25000.0000	13785.8300	14234.8300	15000.0000	19930.0200	
	TOTAL BIDS			897118.44	932835.50	948428.00	962998.83	1010886.85	

County: VARIOUS District: 11 Date Let : 02-19-10 Call: 305 Contid: 10-2068
Proposal Description: FE01 121 DW10 0110000 Length: 0 Time: 09/01/10
WATERBOURNE PAINT STRIPING WATERBORNE STRIPING IN DISTRICT 11
Number of Bidders 4

1 INTERSTATE ROAD MANAGEMENT CORP	798,199.96	2 AERO-MARK INC DBA THE AERO GROUP LTD	\$ 803,407.00
3 OGLESBY CONSTRUCTION INC	807,219.81	4 CENTRAL SEAL COMPANY	\$ 818,647.00

ENGINEERS ESTIMATE 795,319.29 LOW BIDDER is 0.36 % FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

Prop Line #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Bidder 1	Bidder 2	Bidder 3	Bidder 4	Bidder 5	Bidder 6
0010	QUALITY CONTROL	1.000	LS	20000.0000	6652.4100	6500.0000	4000.0000		
0020	PAVE STRIPING-WB PAINT-4 IN W	10.243	MILE	250.0000	444.0000	251.0000	262.0000		
0030	PAVE STRIPING-WB PAINT-4 IN W	521.260	MILE	250.0000	244.0000	251.0000	262.0000		
0040	PAVE STRIPING-WB PAINT-4 IN W	1.189	MILE	1000.0000	344.0000	251.0000	262.0000		
0050	PAVE STRIPING-WB PAINT-4 IN Y	881.460	MILE	265.0000	284.0000	281.0000	300.0000		
0060	PAVE STRIPING-WB PAINT-4 IN Y	803.318	MILE	265.0000	284.0000	281.0000	300.0000		
0070	LAW ENFORCMENT OFFICER	100.000	HOURL	25.0000	50.0000	50.0000	55.0000		
0080	MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.000	EACH	10000.0000	10000.0000	7900.0000	2500.0000		
0090	RETROREFLECTOMETER	2.000	EACH	20000.0000	19500.0000	20000.0000	19825.0000		
0100	STRIPING REMOVAL	1,000.000	LF	2.0000	2.0000	3.5000	2.0000		
0110	DURABLE WATERBORNE MARKING-6 IN W	68.830	MILE	575.0000	595.0000	610.0000	530.5000		
0120	DURABLE WATERBORNE MARKING-6 IN Y	120.890	MILE	608.7500	638.0000	680.0000	590.5000		
0130	DEMOBILIZATION	1.000	LS	30000.0000	12051.6200	13000.0000	12098.4200		
TOTAL BIDS				798199.96	803407.00	807219.81	818647.00		

County: VARIOUS District: 12 Date Let : 02-19-10 Call: 306 Contid: 10-2069

Proposal Description: FE01 121 DW10 0120000 Length: 0 Time: 09/01/10

WATERBOURNE PAINT STRIPING WATERBORNE STRIPING IN DISTRICT 12

Number of Bidders 4

1	OGLESBY CONSTRUCTION INC	857,495.96	2	INTERSTATE ROAD MANAGEMENT CORP	\$	874,876.37
3	AERO-MARK INC DBA THE AERO GROUP LTD	904,934.00	4	MAR-KING INC	\$	937,468.23

ENGINEERS ESTIMATE 877,760.89 LOW BIDDER is -2.30 % FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

Prop Line #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Bidder 1	Bidder 2	Bidder 3	Bidder 4	Bidder 5	Bidder 6
0010	QUALITY CONTROL	1.000	LS	7500.0000	25000.0000	8956.7100	16000.0000		
0020	PAVE STRIPING-WB PAINT-4 IN W	787.593	MILE	246.0000	244.5000	247.0000	253.0000		
0030	PAVE STRIPING-WB PAINT-4 IN W	241.218	MILE	246.0000	244.5000	247.0000	253.0000		
0040	PAVE STRIPING-WB PAINT-4 IN Y	1,595.420	MILE	275.0000	260.0000	294.0000	297.0000		
0050	PAVE STRIPING-WB PAINT-4 IN Y	361.338	MILE	275.0000	260.0000	294.0000	297.0000		
0060	MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.000	EACH	2300.0000	12575.0000	12000.0000	12000.0000		
0070	RETROREFLECTOMETER	2.000	EACH	20000.0000	20000.0000	19500.0000	20000.0000		
0080	STRIPING REMOVAL	1,000.000	LF	3.5000	2.0000	2.0000	3.5000		
0090	DEMOBILIZATION	1.000	LS	13000.0000	35000.0000	13574.1200	24521.9200		
	TOTAL BIDS			857495.96	874876.37	904934.00	937468.23		

County: VARIOUS District: 05
 Proposal Description: FE01 121 DW09 0050000
 SIGNS DISTRICTWIDE SIGNING IN DISTRICT 5
 Number of Bidders 2
 1 N H STONE INC

Date Let : 02-19-10 Call: 307 Contid: 10-2146
 Length: 0 Time: 11/30/10

401,213.00 2 RMD HOLDINGS LTD D/B/A NATIONWIDE \$ 448,811.63

ENGINEERS ESTIMATE

377,396.56 LOW BIDDER is 6.31 % FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

Prop Line #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Bidder 1	Bidder 2	Bidder 3	Bidder 4	Bidder 5	Bidder 6
0010	MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.000	LS	30000.0000	21500.0000				
0020	SBM ALUM SHEET SIGNS .080 IN	4,661.250	SQFT	10.8300	10.9400				
0030	SBM ALUM SHEET SIGNS .080 IN	2,625.880	SQFT	11.2300	11.2300				
0040	SBM ALUM SHEET SIGNS .125 IN	4,897.340	SQFT	12.2100	12.4800				
0050	SBM ALUM SHEET SIGNS .125 IN	2,897.040	SQFT	12.6100	12.7800				
0060	STEEL POST TYPE 1	17,020.000	LF	6.2500	7.9200				
0070	STEEL POST TYPE 1	11,054.000	LF	6.0700	7.6700				
0080	STEEL POST MILE MARKERS	124.000	EACH	83.0600	115.0700				
0090	STEEL POST MILE MARKERS	67.000	EACH	77.8100	115.0700				
0100	DEMOBILIZATION	1.000	LS	5929.3500	7125.0000				
	TOTAL BIDS			401213.00	448811.63				

County: CASEY District: 08 Date Let : 02-19-10 Call: 308 Contid: 10-2912
 Proposal Description: FE02 023 0070 B00006 Length: 0 Time: 07/30/10
 BRIDGE DECK RESTORATION & WATERPROOFING LIBERTY-SOMERSET ROAD (KY 70)
 Number of Bidders 3

1	DELONG CONCRETE LLC	109,878.52	2	INTECH CONTRACTING LLC	\$ 122,414.29
3	AMERICAN CONTRACTING & SERVICES INC	124,773.00			

ENGINEERS ESTIMATE 66,432.36 LOW BIDDER is 65.39 % FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

Prop Line #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Bidder 1	Bidder 2	Bidder 3	Bidder 4	Bidder 5	Bidder 6
0010	CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22	44.000	TON	350.0000	310.0000	250.0000			
0020	GUARDRAIL-STEEL W BEAM-S FACE A	100.000	LF	88.3000	65.0000	43.6500			
0030	REMOVE GUARDRAIL	166.000	LF	10.7000	8.0000	5.3500			
0040	SIGNS	149.000	SQFT	15.0000	12.0000	7.0000			
0050	MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.000	LS	5000.0000	10000.0000	12000.0000			
0060	LANE CLOSURE	1.000	EACH	1000.0000	5000.0000	1000.0000			
0070	MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT	1.000	LS	1500.0000	2300.0000	2100.0000			
0080	ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING	44.000	TON	450.0000	300.0000	225.0000			
0090	ONE STEP MEMBRANE	70.000	SQYD	50.0000	30.0000	120.0000			
0100	REPAIR CONCRETE CURB	66.000	LF	200.0000	500.0000	500.0000			
0110	TEMP SIGNAL 2 PHASE	1.000	EACH	8000.0000	10000.0000	14000.0000			
0120	PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN	932.000	LF	2.0000	1.0000	0.6300			
0130	PAVE STRIPING-TEMP REM TAPE-B	560.000	LF	5.0000	3.0000	2.0100			
0140	PAVE STRIPING-TEMP REM TAPE-W	720.000	LF	3.0000	2.0000	1.2900			
0150	STEEL REINFORCEMENT	133.600	LB	5.0000	2.0000	2.0000			
0160	CONC CLASS M FULL DEPTH PATCH	1.500	CUYD	1200.0000	3000.0000	4000.0000			
0170	BLAST CLEANING	70.000	SQYD	15.0000	15.0000	75.0000			
0180	GUARDRAIL-STEEL W BEAM-S FACE BR	66.000	LF	267.7500	180.0000	167.7500			
0190	DEMOBILIZATION	1.000	LS	1623.8200	1809.0900	1846.6400			
	TOTAL BIDS			109878.52	122414.29	124773.00			

County: MARSHALL District: 01 Date Let : 02-19-10 Call: 309 Contid: 10-2913

Proposal Description: FE02 079 0068 B00023 Length: 0 Time: 11/15/10

BRIDGE DECK RESTORATION & WATERPROOFING MURRAY TO HOPKINSVILLE

Number of Bidders 5

1	HALL CONTRACTING OF KENTUCKY INC	635,000.00	2	JUDY C HARP COMPANY INC	\$ 695,526.00
3	AMERICAN CONTRACTING & SERVICES INC	707,276.49	4	M & M SERVICES CO INC	\$ 729,977.85
5	INTECH CONTRACTING LLC	788,375.89			

ENGINEERS ESTIMATE

545,060.08

LOW BIDDER is

16.50 % FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

Prop Line #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Bidder 1	Bidder 2	Bidder 3	Bidder 4	Bidder 5	Bidder 6
0010	RELOCATE WATER-FILLED BARRIERS	416.000	LF	5.0000	18.0000	15.0000	20.0000	15.0000	
0020	WATER-FILLED BARRIERS	416.000	LF	25.0000	18.0000	45.0000	20.0000	15.0000	
0030	SAW-CLEAN-RESEAL TVERSE JOINT	40.000	LF	25.0000	45.0000	22.0000	150.0000	25.0000	
0040	SIGNS	850.000	SQFT	6.0000	10.0000	5.0000	15.0000	7.0000	
0050	MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.000	LS	50000.0000	12000.0000	25000.0000	65000.0000	15000.0000	
0060	LANE CLOSURE	2.000	EACH	1000.0000	1000.0000	5000.0000	10000.0000	5000.0000	
0070	TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR	2.000	EACH	1000.0000	3000.0000	5000.0000	3500.0000	3500.0000	
0080	EXPAN JOINT REPLACE 1 IN	159.000	LF	850.0000	775.0000	950.0000	600.0000	1100.0000	
0090	EXPAN JOINT REPLACE 4 IN	119.000	LF	900.0000	835.0000	1000.0000	700.0000	950.0000	
0100	ARMORED EDGE FOR CONCRETE	40.000	LF	600.0000	250.0000	500.0000	250.0000	350.0000	
0110	ELIMINATE TRANSVERSE JOINT	40.000	LF	600.0000	375.0000	800.0000	525.0000	600.0000	
0120	TEMP SIGNAL 2 PHASE	1.000	EACH	15000.0000	8500.0000	18000.0000	8000.0000	20000.0000	
0130	PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN	6,000.000	LF	0.5000	0.5000	0.2000	1.0000	0.2000	
0140	PAVE STRIPING-TEMP REM TAPE-B	2,600.000	LF	1.8000	2.0000	1.6000	2.0000	2.0000	
0150	PAVE STRIPING-TEMP REM TAPE-W	4,700.000	LF	1.2000	1.0000	1.1000	2.0000	1.7500	
0160	PAVE STRIPING-TEMP REM TAPE-Y	2,000.000	LF	1.2000	1.0000	1.1000	2.0000	1.2500	
0170	STEEL REINFORCEMENT	2,200.000	LB	2.0000	2.0000	1.5000	2.0000	3.0000	
0180	REM EPOXY BIT FOREIGN OVERLAY	2,320.000	SQYD	20.0000	12.0000	17.0000	18.0000	45.0000	
0190	CONC CLASS M FULL DEPTH PATCH	43.000	CUYD	300.0000	2400.0000	1000.0000	2500.0000	500.0000	
0200	JOINT SEALING	397.000	LF	20.0000	25.0000	25.0000	70.0000	60.0000	
0210	RETROFIT	6.000	EACH	500.0000	1200.0000	1500.0000	600.0000	250.0000	
0220	ROCKER NEST BEARING REPAIR	8.000	EACH	1500.0000	1500.0000	2500.0000	2500.0000	250.0000	
0230	CONCRETE PATCHING REPAIR	35.000	CUFT	800.0000	1000.0000	1000.0000	450.0000	800.0000	
0240	ASPHALT WATERPROOFING MIX	234.000	TON	500.0000	724.0000		550.0000		
0250	CONCRETE OVERLAY-LATEX	109.000	CUYD			1000.0000		1600.0000	
0260	DEMOBILIZATION	1.000	LS	9810.0000	10279.0000	10741.4900	10787.8500	11650.8900	
	TOTAL BIDS			635000.00	695526.00	707276.49	729977.85	788375.89	

County: CALDWELL District: 02 Date Let : 02-19-10 Call: 310 Contid: 10-1306

Proposal Description: FD39 017 0091 012-014 Length: 0 Time: 25 CALENDAR

GRADE & DRAIN WITH ASPHALT SURFACE PRINCETON-MARION ROAD (KY 91)

Number of Bidders 2

1	WESTATE CONSTRUCTION INC	161,002.59	2	CROWN CONTRACTING & PAVING LLC	\$ 177,229.09
---	--------------------------	------------	---	--------------------------------	---------------

ENGINEERS ESTIMATE

201,974.12

LOW BIDDER is

-20.28 % FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

Prop Line #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Bidder 1	Bidder 2	Bidder 3	Bidder 4	Bidder 5	Bidder 6
0010	DGA BASE	387.870	TON	30.8500	24.0000				
0020	ASPHALT SEAL AGGREGATE	2.240	TON	522.3600	500.0000				
0030	CL2 ASPH BASE 0.75D PG64-22	850.190	TON	62.6500	80.0000				
0040	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT RS-2	0.270	TON	1957.7000	1750.0000				
0050	CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22	407.380	TON	79.4000	86.0000				
0060	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	1,030.000	CUYD	17.4000	10.0000				
0070	RIGHT-OF-WAY MONUMENT TYPE 1	8.000	EACH	180.0000	120.0000				
0080	WITNESS POST	3.000	EACH	110.0000	120.0000				
0090	CHANNEL LINING CLASS II	79.000	TON	28.0000	35.0000				
0100	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1.000	LS	4000.0000	7500.0000				
0110	SIGNS	147.250	SQFT	3.0000	7.0000				
0120	EDGE KEY	161.500	LF	46.0000	45.2000				
0130	MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.000	LS	4000.0000	10000.0000				
0140	TEMP SILT FENCE	400.000	LF	1.5000	2.0000				
0150	SILT TRAP TYPE B	18.000	EACH	145.0000	100.0000				
0160	SILT TRAP TYPE C	1.000	EACH	200.0000	300.0000				
0170	CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE B	36.000	EACH	13.0000	50.0000				
0180	CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE C	2.000	EACH	40.0000	50.0000				
0190	CLEAN TEMP SILT FENCE	400.000	LF	0.3000	1.0000				
0200	STAKING	1.000	LS	5500.0000	5500.0000				
0210	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	1,640.470	SQYD	2.2500	1.7500				
0220	TOPDRESSING FERTILIZER	0.100	TON	6400.0000	1000.0000				
0230	SEEDING AND PROTECTION	92.310	SQYD	4.1000	2.5000				
0240	PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN	5,208.500	LF	0.2500	0.2800				
0250	PAVE MARKING-THERMO CURV ARROW	6.000	EACH	110.0000	115.0000				
0260	LONGITUDINAL EDGE KEY	1,331.000	LF	4.0000	3.3000				
0270	DEMOBILIZATION	1.000	LS	2379.3500	2620.0000				
TOTAL BIDS				161002.59	177229.09				

County: HART District: 04 Date Let : 02-19-10 Call: 311 Contid: 10-1304

Proposal Description: JL03 050 031W 010-013 Length: 0 Time: 06/30/11

GRADE & DRAIN WITH ASPHALT SURFACE MUNFORDVILLE-UPTON ROAD (US 31W)

Number of Bidders 4

1	CHARLES DEWEESE CONSTRUCTION INC	3,070,409.34	2	LARRY GLASS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	\$ 3,944,348.25
3	HICON CONSTRUCTION LLC	4,090,621.22	4	CERTIFIED CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF	\$ 4,693,335.55

ENGINEERS ESTIMATE 3,334,449.95 LOW BIDDER is -7.91 % FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

Prop Line #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Bidder 1	Bidder 2	Bidder 3	Bidder 4	Bidder 5	Bidder 6
0010	CRUSHED STONE BASE	7,672.000	TON	16.5000	17.0000	17.0000	21.0000		
0020	CRUSHED AGGREGATE SIZE NO 2	7,398.000	TON	13.0000	19.4700	17.0000	19.0000		
0030	LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22	996.000	TON	68.0000	68.0000	68.0000	65.0000		
0040	CL2 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG64-22	6,144.000	TON	67.0000	67.0000	67.0000	59.0000		
0050	CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38B PG64-22	2,405.000	TON	74.0000	74.0000	74.0000	66.0000		
0060	CEM CONC ENT PAVEMENT-8 IN	3,454.000	SQYD	58.6500	50.0000	58.2300	55.0000		
0070	MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT	1.000	LS	1800.0000	1800.0000	1800.0000	2000.0000		
0080	ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING	200.000	TON	29.5000	29.5000	29.5000	50.0000		
0090	PERFORATED PIPE-4 IN	230.000	LF	19.6000	12.0600	15.0000	20.0000		
0100	PLUG PIPE	8.000	EACH	283.5000	250.0000	300.0000	500.0000		
0110	ADJUST MANHOLE FRAME TO GRADE	7.000	EACH	514.3000	400.0000	1000.0000	500.0000		
0120	STANDARD CURB AND GUTTER	10,641.000	LF	14.8000	19.1000	19.1000	15.0000		
0130	STANDARD HEADER CURB	2,422.000	LF	13.4000	26.0000	26.0000	15.0000		
0140	REMOVE PAVEMENT	168.000	SQYD	5.0000	5.0000	10.0000	20.0000		
0150	PAVED DITCH TYPE 1	24.000	SQYD	75.0000	115.0000	115.0000	75.0000		
0160	TEMP DITCH	6,510.000	LF	2.0000	1.5000	0.0100	1.0000		
0170	GRANULAR EMBANKMENT	240.000	CUYD	22.0000	31.1500	31.0000	40.0000		
0180	EMBANKMENT IN PLACE	15,137.000	CUYD	5.2700	32.9400	21.7500	70.0000		
0190	WATER	3,000.000	MGAL	0.5000	1.0000	0.0100	0.0100		
0200	RIGHT-OF-WAY MONUMENT TYPE 1A	32.000	EACH	121.0000	121.0000	150.0000	110.0000		
0210	WITNESS POST	10.000	EACH	36.0000	36.0000	100.0000	35.0000		
0220	CLEAN SINKHOLE	4.000	EACH	4000.0000	2500.0000	1000.0000	4000.0000		
0230	CHANNEL LINING CLASS III	50.000	TON	30.0000	50.0000	35.0000	60.0000		
0240	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1.000	LS	49998.0000	22500.0000	128400.0000	110000.0000		
0250	SIGNS	312.000	SQFT	6.0000	6.0000	10.0000	10.0000		
0260	EDGE KEY	304.000	LF	35.0000	35.0000	35.0000	25.0000		
0270	FABRIC-GEOTEXTILE TYPE IV	33,400.000	SQYD	1.4500	1.0000	1.2000	1.5000		
0280	FABRIC GEOTEXTILE TY IV FOR PIPE	6,235.000	SQYD	2.0000	2.0000	2.0000	2.0000		
0290	HANDRAIL-TYPE A-1	500.000	LF	62.4700	52.0000	52.0000	50.0000		
0300	MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.000	LS	55999.0000	127800.0000	177400.0000	275000.0000		
0310	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2.000	EACH	13450.0000	15000.0000	5000.0000	10000.0000		
0320	SAFEOLOADING	15.700	CUYD	125.0000	250.0000	250.0000	150.0000		
0330	TEMP SILT FENCE	6,510.000	LF	1.6000	1.6000	1.5000	1.7500		
0340	SILT TRAP TYPE A	16.000	EACH	150.0000	250.0000	500.0000	400.0000		
0350	SILT TRAP TYPE B	30.000	EACH	200.0000	250.0000	200.0000	400.0000		
0360	SILT TRAP TYPE C	45.000	EACH	180.0000	200.0000	300.0000	150.0000		
0370	CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE A	48.000	EACH	10.0000	50.0000	50.0000	10.0000		
0380	CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE B	90.000	EACH	10.0000	50.0000	25.0000	10.0000		
0390	CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE C	135.000	EACH	1.0000	50.0000	25.0000	5.0000		

Prop Line #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Bidder 1	Bidder 2	Bidder 3	Bidder 4	Bidder 5	Bidder 6
0400	CLEAN TEMP SILT FENCE	19,530.000	LF	0.1000	0.5000	0.0100	0.2000		
0410	SIDEWALK-4 IN CONCRETE	4,922.000	SQYD	37.6000	32.0000	32.0000	37.5000		
0420	STAKING	1.000	LS	15000.0000	25000.0000	152400.0000	75000.0000		
0430	REMOVE STRUCTURE	1.000	LS	1000.0000	3000.0000	12000.0000	5000.0000		
0440	BASE FAILURE REPAIR	122.000	SQYD	75.0000	75.0000	75.0000	125.0000		
0450	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	5,800.000	SQYD	1.0000	1.0000	1.7500	1.0000		
0460	TEMP MULCH	40,100.000	SQYD	0.1600	0.1600	0.1500	0.1500		
0470	TEMP SEEDING AND PROTECTION	40,100.000	SQYD	0.1900	0.1900	0.2200	0.2000		
0480	TOPDRESSING FERTILIZER	0.300	TON	1800.0000	1800.0000	850.0000	2000.0000		
0490	SEEDING AND PROTECTION	2,493.000	SQYD	0.3000	0.3000	0.3000	0.2500		
0500	SPECIAL SEEDING CROWN VETCH	2,684.000	SQYD	0.1700	0.1700	0.1800	0.2000		
0510	SODDING	16,409.000	SQYD	3.2400	3.2400	4.4500	3.2500		
0520	PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN	95,500.000	LF	0.1500	0.1300	0.1300	0.2000		
0530	PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN	42,610.000	LF	0.1700	0.1500	0.1500	0.2000		
0540	PAVE STRIPING REMOVAL-6 IN	30,800.000	LF	0.7900	0.7900	0.7900	0.8500		
0550	PAVE STRIPING-TEMP REM TAPE-Y	41,119.000	LF	1.7900	1.7900	1.7900	0.7000		
0560	PAVE MARKING-THERMO X-WALK-12 IN	431.000	LF	6.5000	6.5000	6.5000	7.5000		
0570	PAVE MARKING-THERMO STOP BAR-24IN	186.000	LF	9.0000	9.0000	9.0000	10.0000		
0580	PAVE MARKING-THERMO CURV ARROW	26.000	EACH	75.0000	75.0000	75.0000	75.0000		
0590	PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE V-MW	15.000	EACH	18.9500	18.9500	18.9500	20.0000		
0600	PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE V-BY	325.000	EACH	18.9500	18.9500	18.9500	20.0000		
0610	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE V	85.000	EACH	6.5000	6.5000	6.5000	10.0000		
0620	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	17,603.000	DOLL	1.0000	1.0000	1.0000	1.0000		
0630	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT	20,817.000	DOLL	1.0000	1.0000	1.0000	1.0000		
0640	CLAY SOIL CAP	1,000.000	CUYD	8.0000	12.5000	25.0000	15.0000		
0650	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	456.000	SQFT	22.0000	20.0000	20.0000	20.0000		
0660	STORM SEWER PIPE-12 IN	112.000	LF	39.4000	20.6300	41.0000	55.0000		
0670	STORM SEWER PIPE-15 IN	5,263.000	LF	43.6500	61.9200	44.0000	51.0000		
0680	STORM SEWER PIPE-18 IN	1,491.000	LF	48.4500	64.7300	50.0000	55.0000		
0690	STORM SEWER PIPE-24 IN	1,539.000	LF	55.7500	70.0800	76.0000	70.0000		
0700	STORM SEWER PIPE-30 IN	382.000	LF	71.0000	91.6100	83.5000	80.0000		
0710	STORM SEWER PIPE-36 IN	125.000	LF	83.2000	101.9900	124.0000	90.0000		
0720	SLOTTED DRAIN PIPE-12 IN	98.000	LF	113.6000	120.0000	120.0000	150.0000		
0730	SLOPED BOX INLET-OUTLET TYPE 1	3.000	EACH	1334.3500	1700.0000	1656.0000	1600.0000		
0740	S & F BOX INLET-OUTLET-24 IN	2.000	EACH	1659.1500	2900.0000	2541.0000	2600.0000		
0750	S & F BOX INLET-OUTLET-30 IN	1.000	EACH	2604.6000	3700.0000	3678.0000	3500.0000		
0760	S & F BOX INLET-OUTLET-36 IN	1.000	EACH	3298.0000	4750.0000	6077.0000	5500.0000		
0770	CURB BOX INLET TYPE A	32.000	EACH	2754.4000	3650.0000	4751.0000	3300.0000		
0780	CURB BOX INLET TYPE A MOD	11.000	EACH	2867.6000	4500.0000	6829.0000	5000.0000		
0790	DROP BOX INLET TYPE 3	8.000	EACH	2305.7000	3200.0000	3713.0000	4400.0000		
0800	DROP BOX INLET TYPE 11	17.000	EACH	1643.3500	1950.0000	2430.0000	2000.0000		
0810	DROP BOX INLET TYPE 13G	6.000	EACH	1851.2500	2550.0000	2873.0000	2800.0000		
0820	DROP BOX INLET TYPE 13S	2.000	EACH	2259.0000	2900.0000	4130.0000	4100.0000		
0830	DROP BOX INLET TYPE 14	14.000	EACH	1319.6000	1650.0000	2296.0000	2000.0000		
0840	DROP BOX INLET TYPE 16G	1.000	EACH	1761.4500	2600.0000	3093.0000	2600.0000		
0850	DROP BOX INLET TYPE 16S	1.000	EACH	2187.0000	2900.0000	4630.0000	4000.0000		
0860	JUNCTION BOX TYPE A	4.000	EACH	1568.6500	1600.0000	2910.0000	2300.0000		
0870	PIPELINE VIDEO INSPECTION	4,360.000	LF	5.7500	5.7500	6.8900	5.7500		
0880	DROP BOX TY 14(MOD)	3.000	EACH	1233.0000	1500.0000	3329.0000	1700.0000		
0890	CONDUIT-1 1/4 IN	213.000	LF	6.5000	6.5000	4.0000	4.0000		
0900	CONDUIT-2 IN	210.000	LF	8.0000	8.0000	6.0000	6.0000		

Prop Line #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Bidder 1	Bidder 2	Bidder 3	Bidder 4	Bidder 5	Bidder 6
0910	JUNCTION BOX TYPE B	4.000	EACH	315.0000	320.0000	400.0000	400.0000		
0920	TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING	303.000	LF	4.0000	4.0000	4.0000	4.0000		
0930	LOOP WIRE	4,170.000	LF	0.5500	0.6000	0.2000	0.2000		
0940	CABLE-NO. 14/5C	2,820.000	LF	1.1500	1.1500	1.0000	1.0000		
0950	CABLE-NO. 14/1 PAIR	1,895.000	LF	1.1500	1.1500	1.0000	1.0000		
0960	MESSENGER-10800 LB	725.000	LF	1.2000	1.2000	4.0000	4.0000		
0970	LOOP SAW SLOT AND FILL	1,500.000	LF	8.7500	9.5000	9.0000	9.0000		
0980	INSTALL CONTROLLER TYPE 170	2.000	EACH	2700.0000	2700.0000	3800.0000	3800.0000		
0990	INSTALL STEEL STRAIN POLE	8.000	EACH	700.0000	750.0000	2900.0000	2900.0000		
1000	REMOVE SIGNAL EQUIPMENT	2.000	EACH	1000.0000	1000.0000	500.0000	500.0000		
1010	INSTALL SPAN MOUNTED SIGN	2.000	EACH	210.0000	210.0000	100.0000	100.0000		
1020	INSTALL PEDESTRIAN HEAD-LED	10.000	EACH	210.0000	210.0000	400.0000	400.0000		
1030	TEMP RELOCATION OF SIGNAL HEAD	16.000	EACH	100.0000	100.0000	50.0000	50.0000		
1040	INSTALL LED SIGNAL-3 SECTION	16.000	EACH	210.0000	210.0000	100.0000	100.0000		
1050	INSTALL PEDESTRIAN DETECTOR	10.000	EACH	210.0000	210.0000	200.0000	200.0000		
1060	TRAFFIC SIGNAL POLE BASE	31.000	CUYD	700.0000	700.0000	200.0000	200.0000		
1070	INSTALL SIGNAL PEDESTAL	5.000	EACH	395.0000	395.0000	500.0000	500.0000		
1080	MOBILIZATION	1.000	LS	100929.0000	180835.0700	190217.1300	218513.5800		
1090	DEMOBILIZATION	1.000	LS	43883.9500	58400.0000	57641.4400	66130.3700		
TOTAL BIDS				3070409.34	3944348.25	4090621.22	4693335.55		

County: ALLEN District: 03 Date Let : 02-19-10 Call: 312 Contid: 10-1011

Proposal Description: JL03 002 1332 005-006 Length: 0 Time: 26 WORKING

ASPHALT SURFACING NEW CONSTRUCTION POPE-HALFWAY ROAD (KY 1332)

Number of Bidders 5

1	SCOTTY'S CONTRACTING AND STONE LLC	232,997.20	2	CHARLES DEWEESE CONSTRUCTION INC	\$ 262,904.13
3	HOLLAND INC	282,323.16	4	SCOTT AND MURPHY INC	\$ 284,841.98
5	HICON CONSTRUCTION LLC	312,017.13			

ENGINEERS ESTIMATE

335,293.43

LOW BIDDER is

-30.50 % FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

Prop Line #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Bidder 1	Bidder 2	Bidder 3	Bidder 4	Bidder 5	Bidder 6
0010	DGA BASE	504.000	TON	18.8000	17.0000	17.5000	18.7000	20.0000	
0020	TRAFFIC BOUND BASE	105.000	TON	19.0000	20.0000	17.5000	20.0000	20.0000	
0030	CRUSHED AGGREGATE SIZE NO 2	2.000	TON	19.0000	50.0000	20.0000	50.0000	100.0000	
0040	CL2 ASPH BASE 0.75D PG64-22	1,014.000	TON	71.1000	71.1000	71.1000	71.1000	71.1000	
0050	CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22	141.000	TON	84.4500	84.4500	84.4500	84.4500	84.4500	
0060	ENTRANCE PIPE-15 IN	40.000	LF	35.0000	60.6000	25.0000	39.0000	49.0000	
0070	CULVERT PIPE-18 IN	68.500	LF	38.0000	78.2000	40.0000	67.0000	51.0000	
0080	PERFORATED PIPE-4 IN	150.000	LF	9.0000	30.7000	8.0000	4.5000	15.0000	
0090	NON-PERFORATED PIPE-4 IN	150.000	LF	9.0000	31.2500	8.0000	4.5000	15.0000	
0100	PERF PIPE HEADWALL TY 3-4 IN	2.000	EACH	450.0000	1118.0000	500.0000	360.0000	500.0000	
0110	S & F BOX INLET-OUTLET-18 IN	2.000	EACH	2000.0000	2478.0000	2495.0000	1450.0000	2000.0000	
0120	REMOVE PAVEMENT	149.000	SQYD	10.0000	6.0000	5.0000	1.4000	3.0000	
0130	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	9,722.000	CUYD	6.6000	4.7400	7.6500	8.0000	7.0000	
0140	GUARDRAIL-STEEL W BEAM-S FACE	25.000	LF	66.3700	40.0000	66.3700	40.0000	66.3700	
0150	GUARDRAIL TERMINAL SECTION NO 1	2.000	EACH	175.0000	55.0000	175.0000	55.0000	175.0000	
0160	RIGHT-OF-WAY MONUMENT TYPE 1	13.000	EACH	52.0000	105.0000	167.0000	75.0000	125.0000	
0170	WITNESS POST	4.000	EACH	36.0000	85.0000	36.0000	50.0000	80.0000	
0180	CHANNEL LINING CLASS II	11.000	TON	50.0000	30.0000	50.0000	40.0000	30.0000	
0190	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1.000	LS	7000.0000	19895.0000	3750.0000	16198.0000	43050.0000	
0200	SIGNS	32.740	SQFT	7.0000	10.0000	12.0000	12.0000	30.0000	
0210	EDGE KEY	19.000	LF	65.4000	65.4000	65.4000	65.4000	65.4000	
0220	FABRIC GEOTEXTILE TY IV FOR PIPE	92.000	SQYD	2.0000	2.0000	2.0000	2.0000	2.0000	
0230	MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.000	LS	2500.0000	2270.0000	1500.0000	1840.0000	6320.0000	
0240	MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT	1.000	LS	875.0000	875.0000	875.0000	875.0000	875.0000	
0250	STAKING	1.000	LS	6000.0000	4500.0000	5000.0000	1600.0000	6500.0000	
0260	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	829.000	SQYD	1.2100	1.5000	1.2100	2.5000	4.0000	
0270	PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN	2,808.000	LF	0.3900	0.3900	0.3900	0.3900	0.3900	
0280	PIPELINE VIDEO INSPECTION	68.500	LF	16.7800	16.8000	16.7900	16.7800	30.0000	
0290	KPDES PERMIT AND TEMP EROSION CONTROL	1.000	LS	2500.0000	3445.0000	7500.0000	12400.0000	13000.0000	
0300	TURF REINFORCEMENT MAT 2	170.000	SQYD	6.5000	5.3500	6.5000	6.5000	13.0000	
0310	STEEL ENCASMENT PIPE-8 IN	60.000	LF	128.0000	239.6000	338.5500	239.6000	168.0000	
0320	STEEL ENCASMENT PIPE-16 IN	105.000	LF	59.0000	126.5000	118.6000	126.5000	171.1000	
0330	PVC PIPE-4 IN	142.000	LF	12.6000	39.4500	53.2500	39.5000	29.1000	
0340	PVC PIPE-8 IN	137.000	LF	16.5000	46.6000	56.3500	46.6000	34.3000	
0350	TIE-IN 4 IN	1.000	EACH	2000.0000	2643.0000	4190.0000	2643.0000	2734.0000	
0360	TIE-IN 4 IN	1.000	EACH	2200.0000	2680.0000	4210.0000	2680.0000	2784.0000	
0370	TIE-IN 8 IN	2.000	EACH	3200.0000	3878.0000	5040.0000	3878.0000	29.8600	
0380	DEMOBILIZATION	1.000	LS	3440.5800	3885.2800	4175.0000	4500.0000	4611.0900	

Prop Line #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Bidder 1	Bidder 2	Bidder 3	Bidder 4	Bidder 5	Bidder 6
TOTAL BIDS				232997.20	262904.13	282323.16	284841.98	312017.13	

County: PIKE District: 12
 Proposal Description: 098GR10P028-FE06
 GUARDRAIL KY 194 & KY 1056 IN PIKE COUNTY
 Number of Bidders 4

Date Let : 02-19-10 Call: 400 Contid: 10-2110
 Length: 0 Time: 09/15/10

1	BIG SANDY GUARDRAIL INC	37,031.00	2	TRI STATE GUARDRAIL INC	\$	38,080.00
3	JAG INC	42,507.25	4	N H STONE INC	\$	45,558.00

ENGINEERS ESTIMATE 43,468.00 LOW BIDDER is -14.80 % FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

Prop Line #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Bidder 1	Bidder 2	Bidder 3	Bidder 4	Bidder 5	Bidder 6
0010	DELINEATOR FOR GUARDRAIL-WHITE	46.000	EACH	8.0000	5.0000	6.0000	5.0000		
0020	GUARDRAIL-STEEL W BEAM-S FACE	2,275.000	LF	14.4000	14.0000	16.4300	17.0000		
0030	GUARDRAIL TERMINAL SECTION NO 1	7.000	EACH	50.0000	50.0000	50.0000	50.0000		
0040	GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 7	2.000	EACH	850.0000	800.0000	800.0000	1000.0000		
0050	REMOVE GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT	1.000	EACH	150.0000	200.0000	200.0000	200.0000		
0060	SIGNS	300.000	SQFT	0.0100	1.5000	0.0100	0.0100		
0070	MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.000	LS	400.0000	1200.0000	750.0000	2325.0000		
0080	MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.000	LS	300.0000	1200.0000	750.0000	775.0000		
0090	DEMOBILIZATION	1.000	LS	1000.0000	1000.0000	1200.0000	1000.0000		
TOTAL BIDS				37031.00	38080.00	42507.25	45558.00		

County: DAVIESS,MCLEAN District: 02 Date Let : 02-19-10 Call: 401 Contid: 10-2113
Proposal Description: 121GR10P029-FE01 Length: 0 Time: 09/15/10
GUARDRAIL KY 56 IN DAVIESS COUNTY & KY 81 IN MCLEAN COUNTY
Number of Bidders 4

1	JAG INC	52,206.42	2	EDEN FENCE INC	\$	55,901.80
3	N H STONE INC	57,823.84	4	N W K CONSTRUCTION INC	\$	65,172.75

ENGINEERS ESTIMATE 63,198.00 LOW BIDDER is -17.39 % FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

Prop Line #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Bidder 1	Bidder 2	Bidder 3	Bidder 4	Bidder 5	Bidder 6
0010	DELINEATOR FOR GUARDRAIL-WHITE	56.000	EACH	6.0000	8.0000	5.0000	10.0000		
0020	GUARDRAIL-STEEL W BEAM-S FACE	2,775.000	LF	14.9300	14.0000	16.7000	15.8500		
0030	GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 7	6.000	EACH	800.0000	950.0000	800.0000	1230.0000		
0040	REMOVE GUARDRAIL	2,050.000	LF	1.2500	2.0000	1.7500	2.0000		
0050	GUARDRAIL CONNECTOR TO BRIDGE END TY A-1	4.000	EACH	0.0100	450.0000	0.0100	411.3000		
0060	REMOVE GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT	10.000	EACH	50.0000	100.0000	1.0000	250.0000		
0070	SIGNS	380.000	SQFT	0.0100	0.0100	0.0100	0.0100		
0080	MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.000	LS	800.0000	2000.0000	1500.0000	2000.0000		
0090	MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.000	LS	500.0000	1000.0000	300.0000	2000.0000		
0100	DEMOBILIZATION	1.000	LS	1273.3300	1000.0000	1000.0000	1000.0000		
	TOTAL BIDS			52206.42	55901.80	57823.84	65172.75		

County: POWELL District: 10 Date Let : 02-19-10 Call: 402 Contid: 10-2918
 Proposal Description: 099GR10M39 Length: 0 Time: 04/30/10
 BRIDGE REPAIRS EXPANSION JOINTS WINCHESTER TO WOLFE COUNTY
 Number of Bidders 6

1 BUSH & BURCHETT INC	124,681.15	2 MID-AMERICA BRIDGE CO INC	\$ 180,814.50
3 DELONG CONCRETE LLC	182,842.15	4 M & M SERVICES CO INC	\$ 183,197.96
5 INTECH CONTRACTING LLC	218,951.29	6 AMERICAN CONTRACTING & SERVICES INC	\$ 272,937.52

ENGINEERS ESTIMATE 208,385.84 LOW BIDDER is -40.16 % FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

Prop Line #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Bidder 1	Bidder 2	Bidder 3	Bidder 4	Bidder 5	Bidder 6
0010	SIGNS	338.000	SQFT	8.0000	20.0000	15.0000	15.0000	10.0000	7.0000
0020	MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.000	LS	6872.0000	20000.0000	5000.0000	5500.0000	2000.0000	4000.0000
0030	MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.000	LS	6872.0000	20000.0000	5000.0000	5500.0000	2000.0000	4000.0000
0040	LANE CLOSURE	4.000	EACH	3500.0000	5000.0000	1000.0000	2500.0000	2000.0000	1000.0000
0050	TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR	2.000	EACH	1000.0000	500.0000	2000.0000	2500.0000	2000.0000	1000.0000
0060	ARROW PANEL	2.000	EACH	500.0000	1000.0000	500.0000	650.0000	2000.0000	250.0000
0070	RELOCATE CRASH CUSHION	2.000	EACH	1000.0000	1000.0000	2000.0000	1500.0000	2000.0000	1000.0000
0080	INSTALL TEMP CRASH CUSHION	2.000	EACH	1000.0000	1000.0000	3000.0000	2200.0000	5000.0000	7500.0000
0090	CONCRETE BARRIER WALL TYPE 9T	1,120.000	LF	12.0000	20.0000	20.0000	20.0000	15.0000	100.0000
0100	EXPAN JOINT REPLACE 1 1/2 IN	46.800	LF	360.0000	500.0000	375.0000	400.0000	770.0000	600.0000
0110	EXPAN JOINT REPLACE 2 1/2 IN	93.600	LF	360.0000	250.0000	475.0000	400.0000	800.0000	550.0000
0120	ARMORED EDGE FOR CONCRETE	140.400	LF	75.0000	50.0000	195.0000	150.0000	175.0000	75.0000
0130	PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-6 IN	565.000	LF	1.7500	0.5000	2.0000	2.0000	1.7500	1.7500
0140	PAVE STRIPING-TEMP REM TAPE-B	1,150.000	LF	3.0000	3.0000	3.0000	2.0000	2.0000	2.9500
0150	PAVE STRIPING-TEMP REM TAPE-W	5,000.000	LF	0.0100	1.0000	1.0000	2.0000	1.6000	1.6200
0160	PAVE STRIPING-TEMP REM TAPE-Y	5,000.000	LF	0.0100	1.0000	1.0000	2.0000	1.6000	1.6200
0170	STEEL REINFORCEMENT	580.400	LB	1.0000	5.0000	5.0000	1.5000	2.0000	2.0000
0180	RELOCATE CONC BARRIER WALL	1,120.000	LF	5.0000	10.0000	15.0000	15.0000	5.0000	10.0000
0190	DEMOBILIZATION	1.000	LS	2000.0000	3000.0000	2702.1500	2707.3600	3235.7400	4039.4700
TOTAL BIDS				124681.15	180814.50	182842.15	183197.96	218951.29	272937.52

Prop Line #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Bidder 7	Bidder 8	Bidder 9	Bidder 10	Bidder 11	Bidder 12
0010	SIGNS	338.000	SQFT						
0020	MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.000	LS						
0030	MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.000	LS						
0040	LANE CLOSURE	4.000	EACH						
0050	TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR	2.000	EACH						
0060	ARROW PANEL	2.000	EACH						
0070	RELOCATE CRASH CUSHION	2.000	EACH						
0080	INSTALL TEMP CRASH CUSHION	2.000	EACH						
0090	CONCRETE BARRIER WALL TYPE 9T	1,120.000	LF						
0100	EXPAN JOINT REPLACE 1 1/2 IN	46.800	LF						
0110	EXPAN JOINT REPLACE 2 1/2 IN	93.600	LF						
0120	ARMORED EDGE FOR CONCRETE	140.400	LF						
0130	PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-6 IN	565.000	LF						
0140	PAVE STRIPING-TEMP REM TAPE-B	1,150.000	LF						
0150	PAVE STRIPING-TEMP REM TAPE-W	5,000.000	LF						
0160	PAVE STRIPING-TEMP REM TAPE-Y	5,000.000	LF						
0170	STEEL REINFORCEMENT	580.400	LB						
0180	RELOCATE CONC BARRIER WALL	1,120.000	LF						
0190	DEMOBILIZATION	1.000	LS						

